wide mobile homes greater than fifty (50) feet but less than or equal to seventy (70) feet in length; and at least eight 
 (8) required for mobile homes greater than seventy (70) feet in length. 

(e) Tie down anchors shall be securely installed in soil providing a stable foundation to withstand a minimum pull of 
 three thousand seven hundred fifty (3,750) pounds for each ten (10) feet of a mobile home. 

(f) All ties and connectors shall be of a type approved by the United States Department of Housing and Urban         
 Development (H.U.D.) for mobile home anchoring. 

(g) All piers shall be of standard concrete block construction, 8 ×  16 inches, spaced at no more than ten-foot intervals